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Tentative Reading Syllabus: 
	Mon. Aug. 20: 
	Introduction, Class Policies

	Wed. Aug. 22: 
	Lecture: Utopia/Dystopia 

Reading: Zamyatin’s We (pgs. 3 to 49)

	Fri. Aug. 24: 
	Reading: Zamyatin’s We (pgs. 50 to 103) 

	Mon. Aug. 27: 
	Reading: Zamyatin’s We (pgs. 104 to 146)

	Wed. Aug. 29: 
	Reading: Zamyatin’s We (pgs. 147 to 179)

	Fri. Aug. 31:
	Reading: Zamyatin’s We (pgs. 180 to end)

	Mon. Sept. 3: 
	No Class (Labor Day)  

	Wed. Sept. 5: 
	Lecture: Modernism and Feminism 

Reading: Woolf’s Mrs. Dalloway (pgs. 3 to 47 end at page break)

	Fri. Sept. 7: 
	Reading: Woolf’s Mrs. Dalloway (pgs. 47 to 85)

	Mon. Sept. 10: 
	Reading: Woolf’s Mrs. Dalloway (pgs. 85 to 120 end at 1st paragraph  break)

	Wed. Sept. 12: 
	Reading: Woolf’s Mrs. Dalloway (pgs. 120 to 158 end at 1st paragraph  break)

	Fri. Sept. 14: 
	Reading: Woolf’s Mrs. Dalloway (pgs. 158 to end)

Paper #1 Assigned 

	Mon. Sept. 17: 
	Lecture: Minor Literature 
Reading Day* (catch-up on anything you’ve missed or get ahead on upcoming reading)

	Wed. Sept. 19: 
	Reading: Kafka’s “A Hunger Artist” (pgs. 234 to 256); “A Report to an Academy” (pgs. 173 to 184)

	Fri. Sept. 21: 
	Reading: Kafka’s “In the Penal Colony” (pgs. 191 to 227)

	Mon. Sept. 24: 
	Reading: Kafka’s “The Metamorphosis” pt. 1 (pgs. 67 to 100 end at paragraph break)

	Wed. Sept. 26: 
	Reading: Kafka’s “The Metamorphosis” pt. 2 (pgs. 100 to 132)

	Fri. Sept. 28: 
	Lecture: Postcolonialism 

Reading: Anand’s Untouchable (pgs. 9 to 57 end at end of the page) 

Paper # 1 Due (No Weekly Paper Due)

	Mon. Oct. 1: 
	Reading: Anand’s Untouchable (pgs. 58 to 104 end at 1st paragraph break ) 

	Wed. Oct. 3: 
	Reading: Anand’s Untouchable (pgs. 104 to end)

	Fri. Oct. 5: 
	Lecture: Postmodernism

Reading: Reed’s Flight to Canada (pgs. 3 to 60)

	Mon. Oct. 8: 
	Reading: Reed’s Flight to Canada (pgs. 61 to 118)

	Wed. Oct. 10: 
	Reading: Reed’s Flight to Canada (pgs. 119 to end)

	Fri. Oct. 12: 
	No Class--English Dept. Reading Day (catch-up on anything you’ve missed or get ahead on upcoming reading)  No Weekly Paper Due

	Mon Oct. 15: 
	MID-TERM EXAM 

	Wed. Oct. 17: 
	Lecture: Magical Realism

Reading: Marquez’s One Hundred Years of Solitude (pgs. 1 to 58)

	Fri. Oct. 19: 
	Reading: Marquez’s One Hundred Years of Solitude (pgs. 59 to 101)

	Mon. Oct. 22: 
	Reading: Marquez’s One Hundred Years of Solitude (pgs. 103 to 159)

	Wed. Oct. 24: 
	Reading: Marquez’s One Hundred Years of Solitude (pgs. 161 to 222)

	Fri. Oct. 26: 
	Reading: Marquez’s One Hundred Years of Solitude (pgs. 223 to 267)

	Mon. Oct. 29: 
	Reading: Marquez’s One Hundred Years of Solitude (pgs. 269 to 313)

	Wed. Oct. 31: 
	Reading: Marquez’s One Hundred Years of Solitude (pgs. 315 to 375 end at 1st paragraph break)

	Fri. Nov. 2: 
	Reading: Marquez’s One Hundred Years of Solitude (pgs. 375 to end)

Paper #2 Assigned

	Mon. Nov. 5: 
	Lecture: Literature and Politics

Reading: Pamuk’s My Name Is Red (pgs. 3 to 38)

	Wed. Nov. 7: 
	Reading: Pamuk’s My Name Is Red (pgs. 38 to 75)

	Fri. Nov. 9: 
	Reading: Pamuk’s My Name Is Red (pgs. 75 to 119)

	Mon. Nov. 12: 
	Reading: Pamuk’s My Name Is Red (pgs. 120 to 165)

	Wed. Nov. 14: 
	Reading: Pamuk’s My Name Is Red (pgs. 165 to 205)

	Fri. Nov. 16: 
	Lecture: The Future of Literature

Paper Due #2 (No Weekly Paper Due)

Reading Day* (catch-up on anything you’ve missed or get ahead on upcoming reading) 

	Mon. Nov. 19: 
	No Class (Fall Break)

	Wed. Nov. 21: 
	No Class (Fall Break) 

	Fri. Nov. 23: 
	No Class (Fall Break) 

	Mon. Nov. 26: 
	Reading: Pamuk’s My Name Is Red (pgs. 205 to 249)

	Wed. Nov. 28: 
	Reading: Pamuk’s My Name Is Red (pgs. 249 to 295)

	Fri. Nov. 30: 
	Reading: Pamuk’s My Name Is Red (pgs. 295 to 339)

	Mon. Dec. 3: 
	Reading: Pamuk’s My Name Is Red (pgs. 339 to 383)

	Wed. Dec. 5: 
	Reading: Pamuk’s My Name Is Red (pgs. 383 to end)

	Fri.. Dec. 7: 
	Review/Reading Day*

	Mon. Dec. : 10
	Final 9:10-11:10


*Attendance is still important on these reading days (all except Friday, Oct. 13).  We may use these days to catch-up as a class if we fall behind in the lectures and text discussions.

